

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.7564/2011 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2001

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

M.P. SHORAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 23/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv  
Mr Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv  
Ms Alka Sinha, Adv.  
Mr Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and respondent Nos. 1 to 7 and 9 to 11 are present.

Office report is not complete about filing or otherwise of the affidavits by the Home Secretary of the State of U.P., DGP, District Magistrate and SSP of the concerned area in pursuance of the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 19.8.2011. Office to ascertain the same and comply with the directions of the Hon'ble Court in listing the matter.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj