

|
ITEM NO.1+2

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO.7564/2011 IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.56 OF 2001

M.P. SHORAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

With CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.448 OF 2011 IN CRL.M.P. NO.7564/2011 IN
W.P(CRL.) NO.56/2001 (With office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent-State seeking adjournment to get appropriate instructions,
the matters are adjourned for a week.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| | Court Master | |