

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRL.M.P. NO.7564/2011
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.56 OF 2001

M.P. SHORAWALA Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH Contempt Petition No.448/2011 in CRL.M.P. No.7564/2011 in W.P. (Crl.)
No.56/2001
(With office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In paragraph 4(f) of the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the Secretary, Home, Government of U.P., it has been stated as follows :

"That it is the respectful submission of the Deponent that there is no question that the orders of the Hon'ble Courts have to be complied with. The only indulgence the State craves for is to follow the State to find the best possible approach to the issue at hand so that the rights of the petitioners are also protected at one hand and no inconvenience is caused to the public at large which is using the said passage. As enumerated further, the State through it's official is leaving no stone unturned to ensure that an amicable solution is arrived at as between the parties and the orders of this Hon'ble Court are complied with immediately."

Counsel representing the respondent-State prays for time to seek instructions and file additional supplementary affidavit explaining the present position.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.
List the matters on 26.08.2013.

| (SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER |
| COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA) |