

è

ITEM NO.1+2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRL.M.P. NO.7564 OF 2011  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.56 OF 2001

M.P. SHORAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.448 OF 2011 IN CRL.M.P. NO.7564 OF 2011  
IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.56 OF 2001 (With office report)

Date: 26/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
  
Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv  
  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.  
For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
respondent-State seeking adjournment for filing an appropriate  
affidavit, matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

COURT MASTER