

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 7564 OF 2011 WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2001

M.P. SHORAWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

WITH CONMT. PET. (C) NO. 448/2011 IN CRLMP. NO. 7564/2011 IN W.P. (CRL.)
NO. 56/2011

(With office report)

Date: 22/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishan Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. P. Kakra, Adv.
Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIt is an admitted position that till date the order which
had attained finality has not been implemented.

Contd. 2..

As prayed for by learned counsel representing the State of
Uttar Pradesh, list it for further hearing on 19.11.2013.In case, by the said date, the order is not implemented,
the Chief Secretary of the State of U.P., the Home Secretary of the
State of U.P., the District Magistrate, Mathura as also the S.S.P.,
Mathura, shall be personally present to explain the position to this
Court.

