

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO. 7564 OF 2011
IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO. 56 OF 2001

M.P. SHORAWALA ... PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)
WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 448 OF 2011 IN CRLMP.NO.7564 OF 2011 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 56
OF 2001.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the Order has been complied with by constructing the compound wall. However, she prays that protection may be provided for two weeks so that the wall may not be demolished. Learned counsel for the respondent-State has no objection to that.

In view of the aforesaid, we are not inclined to proceed with the matter any further. Accordingly, the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition as well as the Contempt Petition is disposed of. Consequently, the Interlocutory Applications also stand dismissed. However, the applicant(s) is given liberty to seek review of the Order in accordance with law.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

.....J.
(KURIAN JOSEPH)

New Delhi;
November 19, 2013

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.10 SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. No. 7564 of 2011 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2001

M.P. SHORAWALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(For directions and office report)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 448 OF 2011 IN CRLMP. NO. 7564 OF 2011 IN W.P.(CRL.)
NO. 56 OF 2001.
(With Office Report)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh ,Adv

State of U.P.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra ,Adv

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad ,Adv

Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition as well as the contempt petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order. Interlocutory Applications also stand dismissed. However, the applicant(s) is given liberty to seek review of the Order in accordance with law.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Suresh Kumar Verma)
| |Court Master

|

(Signed order is placed on the file)